REPORT FGRACTH Oral Roberts University RUN DATE: 04/30/2012
CHART: 1 Account Hierarchy Report TIME: 04:51 PM
AS OF 30-APR-2012
ACCOUNT TYPE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ENTRY? EFFECTIVE DATE
10 Assets 01-MAY-2010
1B Cash and cash equivalents 01-MAY-2010
101 Claim on cash N 01-MAY-2010
10100 Claim on cash Y 01-MAY-2010

10220 BOK #208329389 Management Restr Y 01-MAY-2010
10225 BOK #208315760 Federal Research Y 01-MAY-2010
10230 BOK #208315749 Temporary Restricted Y 01-MAY-2010
10235 BOK #209917767 Univ. Broadcasting Y 01-MAY-2010
10240 BOK #208381496 Mabee Ctr Operations Y 01-MAY-2010
10245 BOK #208315727 Federal Funds Y 01-MAY-2010
10250 BOK #207898387 EFT Y 01-MAY-2010
10255 F&M #289175 Athletic Department Y 01-MAY-2010
10260 F&M #10158421 Athletic Capital Y 01-MAY-2010
10265 TNB #23019 Cityplex Y 01-MAY-2010
10270 ITEX #3712354043100 Y 01-MAY-2010
10280 Agency tr sch-BOK 610118010 Pool A Y 01-MAY-2010
10281 Agency tr sch-BOK 61021014 Pool B Y 01-MAY-2010
10282 Agency tr sch-BOK 610128019 Life Ln Y 01-MAY-2010
10283 Agency tr sch-BOK 610137010 Gift An Y 01-MAY-2010
10284 Agency tr sch-BOK 610135014 Wisc An Y 01-MAY-201010284 Agency tr sch-BOK 610135014 Wisc An Y 01-MAY-2010
10298 Bank clearing account Y 01-MAY-2010
10299 Donation clearing account Y 01-MAY-2010
103 Petty cash N 01-MAY-2010
10300 Cash on hand-petty cash Y 01-MAY-2010

11103 Clearing account - general use Y 01-MAY-2010
11104 Clearing account-restr scholarships Y 01-MAY-2010
11105 Clearing account - student refunds Y 01-MAY-2010
11106 Clearing account - EFT Y 01-MAY-2010
11107 Clearing account - student accounts Y 01-MAY-2010
11108 PHEA Y 01-MAY-2010
11109 Clearing account-paid collections Y 01-MAY-2010
11110 A/R students Y 01-MAY-2010
11112 A/R past due student receivables Y 01-MAY-2010
11114 A/R student accounts online cc pmts Y 01-MAY-2010
11116 A/R Tuition Management Systems Y 01-MAY-2010
11118 A/R students - bookstore advances Y 01-MAY-2010
11120 A/R summer camps Y 01-MAY-2010
11122 A/R returned checks - student Y 01-MAY-2010
11123 A/R deposit receivable - student Y 01-MAY-2010
11124 S/A returned checks-Financial Aff Y 01-MAY-201011124 S/A returned checks-Financial Aff Y 01-MAY-2010
11126 Allowance for bad debt - students Y 01-MAY-2010
11140 Contracts and grants Y 01-MAY-2010
11150 A/R telephone center Y 01-MAY-2010
11152 A/R travel advances Y 01-MAY-2010

11360 Deposits Y 01-MAY-2010
11370 Real estate for resale Y 01-MAY-2010
11380 ORU Rock Collection Y 01-MAY-2010
1L Student loans receivable, net 01-MAY-2010
115 Student loans receivable, net N 01-MAY-2010
11500 Student loans receivable Y 01-MAY-2010
11505 Interest rec-student notes Y 01-MAY-2010
11510 Funds adv. students NDSL Y 01-MAY-2010
11550 Loan principal collected Y 01-MAY-2010
11551 LP Canc various 15 Y 01-MAY-2010
11552 LP Canc various 20 Y 01-MAY-2010
11553 LP Canc various 30 Y 01-MAY-2010
11554 LP Canc teach A'72 15 Y 01-MAY-2010
11555 LP Canc Headstart 15 Y 01-MAY-2010
11556 LP Canc teach A'72 20 Y 01-MAY-2010
11557 LP Canc teach A'72 30 Y 01-MAY-201011557 LP Canc teach A'72 30 Y 01-MAY-2010
11558 LP Canc teach/military AF'72 Y 01-MAY-2010
11559 LP Canc volunteer service Y 01-MAY-2010
11560 LP Canc law enforcement 15 Y 01-MAY-2010
11561 LP Canc law enforcement 20 Y 01-MAY-2010

12611 US T-bills-BOK 610141053 ORU endwmt Y 01-MAY-2010
1262 Endow - stock N 01-MAY-2010
12621 American Fnds 59614214-ORU endowmt Y 01-MAY-2010
12622 Bnk of America C0001723600-ORUendow Y 01-MAY-2010
12623 ML65904021-Trinity Pet-ORU endowmt Y 01-MAY-2010
12630 Accrued income rec'bl-open pool Y 01-MAY-2010
12636 Allow for MV-bonds/fixed-open pool Y 01-MAY-2010
12637 Allow for MV-equities-open pool Y 01-MAY-2010
12639 Real estate for resale-ORU endowmt Y 01-MAY-2010
1264 Charles Schwab 80781426 AH N 01-MAY-2010
12641 US T-bills-ChSwb 80781426 AH Y 01-MAY-2010
12642 Othr s-t invst-CHSwb 80781426 AH Y 01-MAY-2010
12643 Equity invst-ChSwb 80781426 AH Y 01-MAY-2010
12644 Fx/Bond invst-ChSwb 80781426 AH Y 01-MAY-2010
12645 Othr l-t invst-ChSwb 80781426 AH Y 01-MAY-2010
12646 MVAllow-bonds-ChSwb 80781426 AH Y 01-MAY-201012646 MVAllow-bonds-ChSwb 80781426 AH Y 01-MAY-2010
12647 MVAllow-equity-ChSwb 80781426 AH Y 01-MAY-2010
1265 Charles Schwab 80086485 AH-TMS N 01-MAY-2010
12651 US T-bills-ChSwb 80086485 AH-TMS Y 01-MAY-2010
12652 Othr st invst-ChSwb 80086485 AH-TMS Y 01-MAY-2010

15275 Accum depr-comuter tech & network Y 01-MAY-2010
15280 Accum depr-cameras,AV,music instr Y 01-MAY-2010
15285 Accum depr-projectors Y 01-MAY-2010
15330 Allow for impairment-building Y 01-MAY-2010
15510 Construction in progress-bldg imp Y 01-MAY-2010
15520 Construction In progress-equipment Y 01-MAY-2010
ACCOUNT TYPE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ENTRY? EFFECTIVE DATE
15530 Construction in progress- software Y 01-MAY-2010
15910 ORU rock collection Y 01-MAY-2010
1T Beneficial interest in assets held 01-MAY-2010
191 Beneficial interest in assets held N 01-MAY-2010
19110 BI - ORU Alumni Foundation Y 01-MAY-2010
19120 BI - Golden Eagle Club Y 01-MAY-2010
20 Liabilities 01-MAY-2010
2B Notes payable 01-MAY-2010
201 Notes payable N 01-MAY-2010
20110 Note payable-short term Y 01-MAY-2010
20120 Notes payable-long term Y 01-MAY-2010
2D Accounts payable 01-MAY-2010
202 Accounts payable N 01-MAY-2010
20210 Accounts payable trade Y 01-MAY-2010
20211 Accounts payable trade-conversion Y 01-MAY-2010
20220 Accounts payable other Y 01-MAY-2010
20230 Accounts payable-Eagle Bucks Y 01-MAY-2010
20235 A/R students - credit balances Y 01-MAY-2010
20240 Vending machine clearing Y 01-MAY-2010
20250 Unclaimed prop St of Oklahoma Y 01-MAY-2010
20251 Stale dated checks Y 01-MAY-2010
20290 Daily Pcard liability Y 01-MAY-2010
20291 Monthly Pcard liability Y 01-MAY-2010
20292 Purchasing Pcard clearing account Y 01-MAY-2010
203 Refundable deposits N 01-MAY-2010
20310 Deposit liability Y 01-MAY-2010
2F Accrued expenses 01-MAY-2010
204 Accrued payroll N 01-MAY-2010204 Accrued payroll N 01-MAY-2010
20400 Accrued payroll Y 01-MAY-2010
20405 Accrued vacation benefits Y 01-MAY-2010
20407 Basketball tickets payable Y 01-MAY-2010
20410 Flex spending - dependent care Y 01-MAY-2010

20715 Student activity 4 Y 01-MAY-2010
20720 Student activity 5 Y 01-MAY-2010
20725 Student activity 6 Y 01-MAY-2010
20730 Student activity 7 Y 01-MAY-2010
20735 Student activity 8 Y 01-MAY-2010
20740 Student activity 9 Y 01-MAY-2010
20745 Student activity 10 Y 01-MAY-2010
2G Due to affiliate 01-MAY-2010
230 Due to affiliate N 01-MAY-2010
23010 Due to affiliate - UBI Y 01-MAY-2010
2H Deferred revenue 01-MAY-2010
209 Deferred revenue N 01-MAY-2010
20910 Deferred income Y 01-MAY-2010
20920 Deferred income-students Y 01-MAY-2010
20930 Deferred income-Pepsi Y 01-MAY-2010
20940 Deferred Income-rental Y 01-MAY-201020940 Deferred Income-rental Y 01-MAY-2010
20950 Deferred income-rent abatement Y 01-MAY-2010
20960 Deferred income-rent deposit Y 01-MAY-2010
20970 Endow - deferred revenue-income/int Y 01-MAY-2010
20975 Endow - deferred revenue-spend var Y 01-MAY-2010

30285 Prior year reserve for encumbrance N 01-MAY-2010
30290 Reservation control N 01-MAY-2010
30295 Reservation control reserve N 01-MAY-2010
30300 Budgeted change to fund balance N 01-MAY-2010
30305 Prior yr budgeted chg to fund bal N 01-MAY-2010
40 Net assets 01-MAY-2010
4B Fund balances 01-MAY-2010
402 Fund balances N 01-MAY-2010
40210 Fund balances Y 01-MAY-2010
40220 Investment in subsidiaries Y 01-MAY-2010
40230 Investment in fixed assets Y 01-MAY-2010
40250 FB-unr-FCC Y 01-MAY-2010
40251 FB-unr-other income Y 01-MAY-2010
40252 FB-unr-NDSL surplus Y 01-MAY-2010
40253 FB-unr-collection cost Y 01-MAY-2010
40254 FB-unr-admin cost Y 01-MAY-201040254 FB-unr-admin cost Y 01-MAY-2010
40255 FB-unr-LPI Canc P'72 Y 01-MAY-2010
40256 FB-unr-LPI Canc Math,Sci Y 01-MAY-2010
40257 FB-unr-LPI Canc TeachA'72 Y 01-MAY-2010
40258 FB-unr-LPI Canc Mil A'72 Y 01-MAY-2010

50325 Fees-computer usage Y 01-MAY-2010
50330 Fees-ensemble-Music Dept Y 01-MAY-2010
50335 Fees-graduation & diploma Y 01-MAY-2010
50340 Fees-fines, misc Y 01-MAY-2010
50345 Fees-late testing Y 01-MAY-2010
50350 Fees-misc lab Y 01-MAY-2010
50355 Fees-physical ed Y 01-MAY-2010
50360 Fees-post office box Y 01-MAY-2010
50365 Fees-registration appl Y 01-MAY-2010
50370 Fees-science lab Y 01-MAY-2010
50375 Fees-student activity Y 01-MAY-2010
50380 Fees-study tour revenue Y 01-MAY-2010
5D Auxiliary enterprise revenue 01-MAY-2010
504 Dormitory Budget 01-MAY-2010
50410 Income-dormitories Y 01-MAY-2010
50420 Fines-dorms-unrestr Y 01-MAY-201050420 Fines-dorms-unrestr Y 01-MAY-2010
50430 Room deposit forfeitrue Y 01-MAY-2010
505 Food Service Budget 01-MAY-2010
50510 Income-comm-food service Y 01-MAY-2010
50520 Income-food service board Y 01-MAY-2010

55130 Income-over counter meds Y 01-MAY-2010
561 Athletic revenue Budget 01-MAY-2010
56130 Income-game guarantees Y 01-MAY-2010
562 In kind support-auxiliary Budget 01-MAY-2010
56210 In kind support and barter Y 01-MAY-2010
56220 In kind support-game guarantees Y 01-MAY-2010
563 In kind support-auxiliary Budget 01-MAY-2010
56398 Other budgetary revenue Budget 01-MAY-2010
56399 Other budgetary revenue contra Budget 01-MAY-2010
5F Private gifts and contributions 01-MAY-2010
511 Private gifts and contributions Budget 01-MAY-2010
51110 Contrib-cash Y 01-MAY-2010
51115 Contrib-cash-matching gifts Y 01-MAY-2010
51120 Contrib-cash-other Y 01-MAY-2010
51130 Contrib-cash-will collections Y 01-MAY-2010
51140 Contrib-pers prop-other Y 01-MAY-201051140 Contrib-pers prop-other Y 01-MAY-2010
51145 Contrib-securities Y 01-MAY-2010
51150 Contrib-in kind Y 01-MAY-2010
51160 Contrib-new agreements Y 01-MAY-2010
51161 Contrib-matured deferred gifts Y 01-MAY-2010

52600 Endow - Cash dividends Y 01-MAY-2010
52605 Endow - Reinvested dividends Y 01-MAY-2010
52610 Endow - Gain/loss on sale-security Y 01-MAY-2010
52620 Endow - Gain/loss on settlement Y 01-MAY-2010
52630 Endow - Gain/loss-unrealized Y 01-MAY-2010
52640 Endow - JVA invest income Y 01-MAY-2010
52645 Endow -Contra  JVA invest income Y 01-MAY-2010
52650 Endow - Investment income Y 01-MAY-2010
52655 Endow - Contra investment income Y 01-MAY-2010
52660 Endow - Interest income Y 01-MAY-2010
52665 Endow - Reinvested fx/bond interest Y 01-MAY-2010
52667 Endow - MMF reinvested interest Y 01-MAY-2010
52670 Endow - Misc/other income Y 01-MAY-2010
52680 Endow - investment expense Y 01-MAY-2010
52695 Endow - spendable income Y 01-MAY-2010
52698 Endow - variance in spending JVA-RE Y 01-MAY-201052698 Endow - variance in spending JVA-RE Y 01-MAY-2010
52699 Endow - variance in spending (RE) Y 01-MAY-2010
5J Federal contracts and grants 01-MAY-2010
531 Federal contracts and grants Budget 01-MAY-2010
53110 Federal contracts and grants Y 01-MAY-2010

55250 Income-miscellaneous Y 01-MAY-2010
55255 Income-fines & fees Y 01-MAY-2010
55260 Income-rental Y 01-MAY-2010
55270 Gain/loss on settlements Y 01-MAY-2010
55271 Gain/Loss-disposal of asset Y 01-MAY-2010
55280 Changes in required reserves Y 01-MAY-2010
55281 Gift annuity cost portion adj Y 01-MAY-2010
60 Salaries, wages and benefits 01-MAY-2010
6B Salaries and wages 01-MAY-2010
602 Salaries and wages Budget 01-MAY-2010
60210 Administrative compensation Y 01-MAY-2010
60215 Faculty sharing Y 01-MAY-2010
60220 Salaries - non-academic Y 01-MAY-2010
60225 Salaries-academic Y 01-MAY-2010
60245 Wages-regular Y 01-MAY-2010
60265 Accrued student wages Y 01-MAY-201060265 Accrued student wages Y 01-MAY-2010
60266 Accrued hourly wages Y 01-MAY-2010
60267 Accrued salaries-non academic Y 01-MAY-2010
60268 Accrued salaries-academic Y 01-MAY-2010
60269 Accrued salaries-administrative com Y 01-MAY-2010

71169 In-kind trade exp-guarantees Y 01-MAY-2010
71170 Allocation of operation & maint Y 01-MAY-2010
71190 Other operating Y 01-MAY-2010
71195 Svcs by affil-exp-purch svcs-other Y 01-MAY-2010
71198 Purchase discounts Y 01-MAY-2010
71199 In-kind trade exp-other Y 01-MAY-2010
713 Services to affiliates-expense Budget 01-MAY-2010
71310 Svcs by affil-exp-purch svcs-other Y 01-MAY-2010
71340 Affiliated contribution expense Y 01-MAY-2010
71390 Svcs by affil in-kind trade expense Y 01-MAY-2010
7J Capital expenses 01-MAY-2010
902 Expended for capital assets Budget 01-MAY-2010
90210 Land - ORU Y 01-MAY-2010
90220 Property rights - ORU Y 01-MAY-2010
90230 Land improvements - ORU Y 01-MAY-2010
90240 Buildings & improvements - ORU Y 01-MAY-201090240 Buildings & improvements - ORU Y 01-MAY-2010
90250 Equipment - ORU Y 01-MAY-2010
90251 Cameras, AV, music instruments Y 01-MAY-2010
90252 Projectors - ORU Y 01-MAY-2010
90253 Motor vehicles - ORU Y 01-MAY-2010